

j
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). D5401/2013
(For Prel. Hearing)

SENTHILKUMAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal, exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
Mr. K. Seshachary, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Kapadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Let the matter be heard along with Criminal Appeal
No.1272 of 2012.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as well.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar