

â  
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1272 OF 2012

PERIYASAMI Appellant (s)  
VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.787 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and bail and exemption  
from filing O.T. and exemption from filing O.T., permission to file  
additional documents and office report)

Date: 22/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR  
Mr. Lenin Sekar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sethu Mahendran, Adv.

CRL.A.787/13 Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR  
Mr. K. Seshachary, Adv.  
Ms. Anushree Kapadia, Adv.  
Mr. Sukun K.S. Chandele, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. M.S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf  
of the appellant in Crl.A. No.787 of 2013, started his arguments at  
12.15 p.m. and concluded the same at 2.35 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.  
Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State  
argued for some time. Mr. S. Gowthaman, learned counsel appearing  
for the appellant in Crl.A. No.1272 of 2012, started his arguments  
and 2.45 p.m. and was on his legs when the court rose for the day.

The matter remained part heard.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Court Master